Day Month
Friday January
Saturday  January
Saturday  February
Saturday  February
Wednesday February
Monday  February
February
February
Tuesday March
March
Tuesday March
Friday March
Tuesday March
Friday March
Tuesday March
Friday March
Tuesday April
Friday April
Tuesday April
Friday April
Tuesday April
Friday April
Tuesday April
Friday April
May
May
May
May
May

Thursday June

Head Coach: Jody Spain

2025 RATTLER VARSITY BASEBALL SCHEDULE

Date
17
25

1

8

12

17
20-22
27-3/1

4

6-8
n
14
18
21
25
28

1
4
8
n
15
18
22
25
1-3
8-10
15-17
22-24
29-31

Assistant Coach: Scott Mitchell

Athletic Director: Blake Mouser

High School Principal: Clint Gardner

Superintendent: Travis Stilwell

Opponent
First Day of Practice
Alumni Game
Ponder
Rio Vista
Lipan
Whitney

Clyde Invitational Tournament

Glen Rose Tournament
Itascatt

Walker/Stallcup Tournament

Millsap*
Millsap*
Eastland*
Eastland*
Peaster*
Peaster*
Early*
Early*
Comanche*
Comanche*
Dublin*
Dublin*!
Breckenridge*
Breckenridge*
Bi-District Playoffs
Area Playoffs
Regional Semi-Finals
Regional Finals
State Semi-Finals
State Finals

jspain@tolarisd.org
smitchell@tolarisd.org

bmouser@tolarisd.org

cgardner@tolarisd.org
tstilwell@tolarisd.org

Site Time
Tolar 11:00
Tolar 1:00
Tolar 11:00
Lipan 6:00

Whitney 6:00
Clyde TBA
Glen Rose TBA
Tolar 7:00
Bowie/Boyd TBA
Millsap 7.00
Tolar 7:00
Tolar 7:.00
Eastland 7:00
Peaster 7:.00
Tolar 7:00
Tolar 7:.00
Early 7:00
Comanche  5:00
Tolar 7:00
Dublin 7:.00
Tolar 7:00
Tolar 7:.00
Breckenridge 5:00

TBA TBA

TBA TBA

TBA TBA

TBA TBA

TBA TBA

Round Rock  4:00

Mascot:

Scrimmage
Scrimmage
Scrimmage
Non-District
Tournament
Tournament
Non-District
Tournament
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
Playoffs
Playoffs
Playoffs
Playoffs
Playoffs
Playoffs

Rattlers

Colors:  Purple/White
HS Office: 254-835-4316
301 Rock Church Hwy. Tolar, TX 76476

*District Games
# Senior Night
I TYAA Night




