2025 RATTLER VARSITY BASEBALL SCHEDULE						
Day	Month	Date	Opponent	Site	Time	
Friday	January	17	First Day of Practice			
Saturday	January	25	Alumni Game	Tolar	11:00	
Saturday	February	1	Ponder	Tolar	1:00	Scrimmage
Saturday	February	8	Rio Vista	Tolar	11:00	Scrimmage
Wednesday	February	12	Lipan	Lipan	6:00	Scrimmage
Monday	February	17	Whitney	Whitney	<b>6:00</b>	Non-District
	February	20-22	Clyde Invitational Tournament	Clyde	TBA	Tournament
	February	27-3/1	Glen Rose Tournament	Glen Rose	TBA	Tournament
Tuesday	March	4	ltasca#	Tolar	<b>7:00</b>	Non-District
	March	6-8	Walker/Stallcup Tournament	Bowie/Boyd	TBA	Tournament
Tuesday	March	11	Millsap*	Millsap	7:00	District
Friday	March	14	Millsap*	Tolar	7:00	District
Tuesday	March	18	Eastland*	Tolar	7:00	District
Friday	March	21	Eastland*	Eastland	7:00	District
Tuesday	March	25	Peaster*	Peaster	7:00	District
Friday	March	28	Peaster*	Tolar	7:00	District
Tuesday	April	1	Early*	Tolar	7:00	District
Friday	April	4	Early*	Early	7:00	District
Tuesday	April	8	Comanche*	Comanche	5:00	District
Friday	April	11	Comanche*	Tolar	7:00	District
Tuesday	April	15	Dublin*	Dublin	7:00	District
Friday	April	18	Dublin*!	Tolar	7:00	District
Tuesday	April	22	Breckenridge*	Tolar	7:00	District
Friday	April	25	Breckenridge*	Breckenridge	5:00	District
	May	1–3	<b>Bi-District Playoffs</b>	TBA	TBA	Playoffs
	May	8-10	Area Playoffs	TBA	TBA	Playoffs
	May	15-17	<b>Regional Semi-Finals</b>	TBA	TBA	Playoffs
	May	22-24	Regional Finals	TBA	TBA	Playoffs
	May	29-31	State Semi-Finals	TBA	TBA	Playoffs
Thursday	June	5	State Finals	Round Rock	4:00	Playoffs
Head Coach: Jody Spain			jspain@tolarisd.org		Mascot:	Rattlers
Assistant Coach: Scott Mitchell			smitchell@tolarisd.org		Colors:	Purple/White
				н		254-835-4316
Athletic Director: Blake Mouser			bmouser@tolarisd.org			. Tolar, TX 76476
					•	*District Games
High School Principal: Clint Gardner			cgardner@tolarisd.org			# Senior Night
Superintendent: Travis Stilwell			tstilwell@tolarisd.org			! TYAA Night